

j

(IN CHAMBERS)

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.1,2, and 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2453 OF 1998

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARBANS KAUR (D) & ORS

Respondent(s)

IA No.1: (Appln. for substn. for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1)

IA No.2: Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.

IA No.3: Appln. for deletion the names of respondent nos. 3 to 5

The Lrs. of respdt. Lrs. I.E. Harbans Kaur or for not impleading them as party in substn.\_(with office report

dt. 13.9.2006)

Date: 02/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

Mrs.Amita Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The prayer for condonation of delay in filing substitution application is allowed and substitution therefore respondent No.1 is directed to be made.

In I.A.No.3 prayer for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 3 to 5 is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

[USHA BHARDWAJ]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER